FEATURES
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION
1
2
3
4
5

SN74ALVC162835 (±12 mA) and SN74ALVC16835
(±24 mA).
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
Tube SN74ALVCF162835DL
SSOP - DL ALVCF162835
Tape and reel SN74ALVCF162835DLR
-40°C to 85°C
TSSOP - DGG Tape and reel SN74ALVCF162835GR ALVCF162835
TVSOP - DGV Tape and reel SN74ALVCF162835VR VF2835
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of Texas
Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.
Widebus is a trademark of Texas Instruments.
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date. Copyright © 2002–2004, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Products conform to specifications per the terms of the Texas
Instruments standard warranty. Production processing does not
necessarily include testing of all parameters.
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
OE
CLK
Y1
1D
C1
CLK
To 17 Other Channels
LE
A1
27
30
28
54
3
SN74ALVCF162835
3.3-V CMOS 18-BIT UNIVERSAL BUS DRIVER
WITH 3-STATE OUTPUTS
SCES397A–JULY 2002–REVISED AUGUST 2004
The SN74ALVCF162835 is a faster version of the SN74ALVC162835. It is suitable for PC133 applications and,
particularly, SDRAM modules clocked at 133 MHz.
To ensure the high-impedance state during power up or power down, OE should be tied to VCC through a pullup
resistor; the minimum value of the resistor is determined by the current-sinking capability of the driver.
FUNCTION TABLE